
 

Minneapolis Police Department 

Crime Prevention Specialist and Lieutenant Contacts 
Effective June 30, 2016 

 

4th PRECINCT 
SECTOR 1 
CPS Rowena Holmes  (612) 673-2833 

Rowena .Holmes@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 2  
CPS Rick Maas  (612) 673-3725 

Richard.Maas@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 3 
CPS Tim Hammett (612) 673-2866 

Timothy.Hammett@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Lieutenants:  (612) 673-5704 

CRT*: Lt Aaron Biard (612) 673-5707 

Days: Lt. Aaron Biard 
Mids: Lt Nicholas Torborg 
Nights: Lt. Tim Mattsson 
 
 

1st PRECINCT 
SECTOR 1 and  

SECTOR 2 Downtown East, Elliot Park 

CPS Reneé Allen  (612) 673-5163 

Renee . Allen@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 2 Cedar Riverside West Bank and 

Cedar Riverside West Bank Safety 
Center - 1601 S 4

th
 Street 

CPS Carla Nielson  (612) 333-9242 

Carla.Nielson@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Lieutenants: (612) 673-5701 

CRT*: Lt. Ray Witzman (612) 673-2880 
Days: Lt. Chris House 
Mids: Lt. Ray Witzman 
Nights: Lt. Jim Novak 
 

5th PRECINCT 
SECTOR 1  and  

SECTOR 2 West Calhoun, ECCO/East Calhoun, 

CARAG 

CPS Chelsea Adams (612) 673-2819 

Chelsea . Adams@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 2 Lyndale, Kingfield, East Harriet, 

Linden Hills  

and SECTOR 3 
CPS Jennifer Waisanen (612) 673-5407 

Jennifer.Waisanen@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Lieutenants:  (612) 673-5705 

CRT*: Lt. Dan May (612) 673-5716 
Days: Lt. Todd Gross 
Mids: Lt. Dan May 
Nights: Lt. Brian Anderson 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Most recent version of this map: go.usa.gov/chdnx 
 

Crime Prevention Questions 
http://www.minneapolismn.gov/police/crimeprevention/ 

Crime.Prevention@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Sign up for Crime Alerts from the MPD 
http://go.usa.gov/chdRQ 

or become a block leader to receive localized crime alerts for your 
home. Contact your Crime Prevention Specialist. 

 

Report a crime: Call 911 
 

Police Calls for Service Reports: 
311 or (612) 673-3000 if calling outside of Minneapolis 

 

Neighbor disputes:  
Conflict Resolution Center: www.crcminnesota.org, (612) 822-9883 

 

*CRT means Community Response Team: officers who work on 
neighborhood narcotics and prostitution concerns 

2nd PRECINCT 
SECTOR 1 
CPS Nick Juarez  (612) 673-2797 

Nicholas . Juarez@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 2 
CPS Susan Webb  (612) 673-2874 

Susan.Webb@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Lieutenants:   (612) 673-5702 
CRT*: Lt. John Kelly (612) 673-5782 

Days: Lt. Rob Skoro  
Mids: Lt. Kevin Stoll 
Nights: Lt. John Delmonico 
 
 

3rd PRECINCT 
SECTOR 1  
OPEN. Contact John Baumann at the  
Midtown Safety Center 
 

Midtown Safety Center  
2949 Chicago Av S 

CPS John Baumann  (612) 825-6138 

John.Baumann@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 2 
CPS Karen Notsch  (612) 673-2856 

Karen.Notsch@minneapolismn.gov 
 

SECTOR 3  
OPEN. Contact Shun Tillman, Sector 4 
 

SECTOR 4 
CPS Shun Tillman  (612) 673-2846 

Shun.Tillman@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Lieutenants:  (612) 673-5703 

CRT*: Lt. Gary Nelson (612) 673-5706 

Days: Lt. Mike Fossum 
Mids: Lt. Gary Nelson 
Nights: Lt. Kim Lund 
____________________________________________ 

SPECIALTY OUTREACH 
Somali / Af-Somaali:  
CPS Ahmed Hassan 

(612) 673-5164 

Ahmed.Hassan@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Spanish / español:  
CPS John Reed 
(612) 673-5579 

John.Reed@minneapolismn.gov 
 

Rental property owner contact: 
Crime Prevention Analyst  
Luther Krueger 

Luther.Krueger@minneapolismn.gov 
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